
Grenfell Tower Memorial Commission – online meetings and drop-ins,  

April to July 2022 

Each meeting will take place from 6pm to 7pm. Our informal ‘drop-ins’ are on Saturdays  

– see details below.* 

Meetings are held on Microsoft Teams. Joining details will be shared with bereaved families**,   

survivor groups, and local residents’ associations. To receive them directly,  

please join our mailing list here or contact us on 0303 444 4831  

or at GTMCSecretariat@communities.gov.uk 

You can read the minutes of previous meetings here 

Date Meeting for Co-chair attending 

Monday 25 April,7.30pm to 
9pm, Maxilla Gardens, 
Bay20 community centre, 
71 St Marks Rd W10 6JG 

Iftar meal for bereaved and 
survivor families. Find out 
more here 

Thelma Stober and Michael 
Lockwood 

Tuesday 26 April,7.30pm to 
9pm, Maxilla Gardens, 
Bay20 community centre, 
71 St Marks Rd W10 6JG 

Iftar meal for local 
residents. Find out 
more here  

Thelma Stober and Michael 
Lockwood 

Wednesday 4 May, 6pm to 
7pm 

Online meeting for 
bereaved and survivor 
families about the 
Memorial Commission 
report 

Michael Lockwood 

Saturday 14 May, 1.30pm 
to 4pm, 
Al-Manaar Muslim Cultural 
Heritage Centre, Acklam 
Road W10 5YG  

Drop-in - everyone welcome N/A 

https://www.grenfelltowermemorial.co.uk/contact
mailto:GTMCSecretariat@communities.gov.uk
https://www.grenfelltowermemorial.co.uk/news/meeting-minutes
https://www.grenfelltowermemorial.co.uk/news/come-our-iftar-meal-bay20
https://www.grenfelltowermemorial.co.uk/news/come-our-iftar-meal-bay20


Thursday 19 May, 6pm to 
7pm 

Online meeting for local 
residents 

Thelma Stober 

Saturday 11 June, 11am to 
3pm, St Anne's and 
Avondale Park Nursery 
School, Sirdar Road 
W11 4EE 

'Green for Grenfell' arts and 
crafts drop-in - everyone 
welcome. Find out 
more here  

N/A 

Saturday 16 July, 1.30pm to 
3.30pm, Bay 20, 71 St 
Marks Rd, London W10 6JG 

Drop-in - everyone welcome  N/A  

 

**Although we run bespoke meeting opportunities for bereaved families and former residents,  
you are most welcome to attend any of the meetings. 

  

https://www.grenfelltowermemorial.co.uk/news/come-green-grenfell-arts-and-crafts-day-11-june


 

Grenfell Tower Memorial Commission – online meetings and drop-ins,  

February to April 2022 

Each meeting will take place from 6pm to 7pm. Our informal ‘drop-ins’ are on Saturdays  

– see details below.* 

Meetings are held on Microsoft Teams. Joining details will be shared with bereaved families**,   

survivor groups, and local residents’ associations. To receive them directly,  

please join our mailing list here or contact us on 0303 444 4831  

or at GTMCSecretariat@communities.gov.uk 

You can read the minutes of previous meetings here 

 

Date Meeting for Co-chair attending 

Wednesday 9 February, 6pm 
to 7pm  

Focused community 
meeting: what we have 
heard so far. Online meeting 
for bereaved families and 
former residents of Grenfell 
Tower and Grenfell Walk  

N/A 

Saturday 12 February, 9am 
to 12pm, Kensington Leisure 
Centre, Silchester Road W10 
6EX 

Drop-in - everyone welcome N/A 

Wednesday 16 February, 
6pm to 7pm 

Online meeting for bereaved 
and survivor families 

Michael Lockwood 

https://www.grenfelltowermemorial.co.uk/contact
mailto:GTMCSecretariat@communities.gov.uk
https://www.grenfelltowermemorial.co.uk/news/meeting-minutes


Tuesday 22 February, 6pm to 
7pm 

Online meeting for local 
residents 

Thelma Stober 

Thursday 24 February, 6pm 
to 7pm 

Focused community 
meeting: what we have 
heard so far. Online meeting 
for local residents 

N/A 

Saturday 5 March, 11am to 
1pm, The Curve, Bard Road 
W10 6TH 

Drop-in - everyone welcome N/A 

Thursday 10 March, 6pm to 
7pm 

Focused community 
meeting: ownership options. 
Online meeting for bereaved 
families and former residents 
of Grenfell Tower and 
Grenfell Walk 

N/A  

Tuesday 15 March, 6pm to 
7pm 

Online meeting for bereaved 
and survivor families 

Thelma Stober 

Wednesday 16 March, 6pm 
to 7pm 

Online meeting for local 
residents 

Michael Lockwood 

Monday 21 March, 6pm to 
7pm 

Focused community 
meeting: ownership options. 
Online meeting for local 
residents 

N/A 

Tuesday 29 March 6pm to 
7pm 

Focused community 
meeting: Memorial 
Commission interim report - 
what to 
expect. Online meeting for 
bereaved families and 
former residents of Grenfell 
Tower and Grenfell Walk 

N/A 



Wednesday 30 March Focused community 
meeting: Memorial 
Commission interim report - 
what to expect. Online 
meeting for local residents 

N/A 

Saturday 2 April - 9am to 
12.30pm, The ClementJames 
Centre (garden), 95 Sirdar 
Road W11 4EQ 

Drop-in - everyone welcome 

N/A 

Monday 11 April, 6pm to 
7pm 

Online meeting for local 
residents 

Thelma Stober 

Tuesday 12 April, 6pm to 
7pm 

Online meeting for bereaved 
and survivor families 

Michael Lockwood 

 

 

Grenfell Tower Memorial Commission – online meetings and drop-ins,  

July to December 2021 

Each meeting will take place from 6pm to 7pm. Our informal ‘drop-ins’ are on Saturdays  

from 12 to 4pm – see details below.* 

Meetings are held on Microsoft Teams. Joining details will be shared with bereaved families**,   

survivor groups, and local residents’ associations. To receive them directly,  

please join our mailing list here or contact us on 0303 444 4831  

or at GTMCSecretariat@communities.gov.uk 

You can read the minutes of previous meetings here 

Date Meeting for Co-chair attending 

https://www.grenfelltowermemorial.co.uk/contact
mailto:GTMCSecretariat@communities.gov.uk
https://www.grenfelltowermemorial.co.uk/news/meeting-minutes


Tuesday 20 July Former residents of Grenfell 
Tower and Grenfell Walk 

Thelma Stober 

Thursday 22 July Bereaved families and 
former residents of Grenfell 
Tower and Grenfell Walk 

Michael Lockwood 

Thursday 29 July Lancaster West Estate  
and local residents  

Thelma Stober 

Saturday 4 September  All welcome to our informal 
‘drop-in’ event at Clement 
James Centre, 95 Sirdar Road 
W11 4EQ 

N/A 

Saturday 2 October Drop-in cancelled N/A 

Tuesday 19 October Meeting cancelled Michael Lockwood 

Thursday 21 October Meeting cancelled Michael Lockwood  

Tuesday 26 October Meeting cancelled Thelma Stober 

Saturday 6 November  Drop-in cancelled N/A 

Thursday 18 November Meeting cancelled Thelma Stober 
Wednesday 24 November Meeting cancelled Thelma Stober 

Saturday 4 December 2pm to 
5pm 

Drop-in cancelled Al Manaar Cultural Centre, 
10 Acklam Road W10 5YG 

Monday 13 December Meeting cancelled Thelma Stober 

Thursday 16 December Meeting cancelled Thelma Stober  

 

* Following our statement in response to the media coverage on the future of Grenfell Tower,  

we have paused our community online meetings and in-person drop-ins for now and we will  

resume those as soon as we are able to. 

https://www.grenfelltowermemorial.co.uk/news/grenfell-tower-memorial-commission-statement-6-september-2021


**Although we run bespoke meeting opportunities for bereaved families and former residents,  
you are most welcome to attend any of the meetings. 

  



 

Grenfell Tower Memorial Commission – online meetings and drop-ins,  

February to July 2021  

Each meeting will take place from 6pm to 7pm. Our informal ‘drop-ins’ are on Saturdays  

– see details below.* 

Meetings are held on Microsoft Teams. Joining details will be shared with bereaved families**,   

survivor groups, and local residents’ associations. To receive them directly,  

please join our mailing list here or contact us on 0303 444 4831  

or at GTMCSecretariat@communities.gov.uk 

You can read the minutes of previous meetings here 

Date Meeting for Co-chair attending 

Monday 15 February Bereaved families and 
former residents 

Thelma Stober 

Wednesday 17 February Lancaster West estate 
residents 

Michael Lockwood 

Tuesday 23 February North Kensington 
community 

Thelma Stober 

Tuesday 16 March Lancaster West estate 
residents 

Michael Lockwood 

https://www.grenfelltowermemorial.co.uk/contact
mailto:GTMCSecretariat@communities.gov.uk
https://www.grenfelltowermemorial.co.uk/news/meeting-minutes


Thursday 18 March Bereaved families Michael Lockwood 

Thursday 25 March Former residents Thelma Stober 

Thursday 22 April Lancaster West estate 
residents 

Thelma Stober 

Monday 26 April Bereaved families and 
former residents 

Michael Lockwood 

Thursday 29 April North Kensington residents Michael Lockwood 

Tuesday 18 May Lancaster West estate 
residents 

Thelma Stober 

Thursday 20 May Former residents Michael Lockwood 

Wednesday 26 May Lancaster West estate 
residents 

Thelma Stober 



Saturday 5 June, 11am to 
3pm – ‘drop-in’ event at Bay 
20 Community Centre, 71 St 
Marks Road W10 6JG 

Everyone welcome N/A 

Thursday 24 June - tbc Bereaved families Thelma Stober and Michael 
Lockwood 

Saturday 3 July, 12pm to 
4pm, ‘drop-in’ event at 
Clement James Centre, 95 
Sirdar Road W11 4EQ 

Everyone welcome N/A 

 

**Although we run bespoke meeting opportunities for bereaved families and former residents,  
you are most welcome to attend any of the meetings. 

 

 


